strictly limited to the Client and to such representative as he 
may have appointed for this purpose. 
The Client is hereby informed that the Bank has not taken 
out any specific insurance for its safes or precious items 
other than a policy providing cover limited to a maximum 
of €15,000 (fifteen thousand euros) per insurance year per 
safe/precious item. The Client understands and accepts 
that the Bank's liability is limited to this maximum amount. 

Article 23 - Miscellaneous

The Client hereby accepts that the account agreement 
and the account(s) governed by it may be assigned in the